Item

Fees in respect of Places of Public Entertainment Licences

Matter

The grant or renewal of a licence in respect of
premises specially designed as a theatre or cinema
under regulation 3 of the Places of Public
Entertainment Regulations (Cap 172 sub. leg. A)
(other than a licence mentioned in item 3) that is valid
for a period or further period not exceeding 12
months, to accommodate—

() not more than 500 persons

(b) more than 500 persons but not more than 1000
persons

(c) more than 1000 persons but not more than 1500
persons

(d) more than 1500 persons

The grant or renewal of a licence in respect of a place
of public entertainment, other than premises
mentioned in item 1, under regulation 162 of the
Places of Public Entertainment Regulations (Cap 172
sub. leg. A) (other than a licence mentioned in item 3)
that is valid for a period or further period—

(a) not exceeding 1 month

(b) exceeding 1 month but not exceeding 3 months
(c) exceeding 3 months but not exceeding 6 months
(d) exceeding 6 months but not exceeding 12 months

The grant or renewal of a licence under regulation 3
or 162 of the Places of Public Entertainment
Regulations (Cap 172 sub. leg. A) in respect of a
place of public entertainment to be kept or used by a
body, organization or institution mentioned in
regulation 178 of those Regulations

Fee

$13775
$16510

$20675

$24785

$1655
$4945
$9910
$16510

$140



4. The issue of a duplicate of, or any amendment to, a $140
licence mentioned in item 1, 2 or 3

Fees for provisional licence

(1) The fees payable for the grant and renewal of a provisional licence are $2680 and
$2420 respectively.

(2) The fee payable for the issue of a duplicate of or any amendment to a provisional
licence is the same as that payable for the issue of a duplicate of or any
amendment to a licence granted or renewed under regulation 3(2)(c).



